CPCO Series DC-AC Current Probe, Clamp On, 160mm,
±1000A ±2000A ±4000A ±8000A ±12000A, ±16000A
Revision Date: 08-MAR-2021
 GMW Associates: 955 Industrial Road, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA. www.gmw.com. +1 (650) 802-8292
1
U.S. PATENT 9,952,257
Captive screw
Power & Signal

16000 =    ± 16000A
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Format:
CPCO - Current Range - Aperture - Output Signal Option
Aperture=160mm
Output Signal Option ( max range)
SE     = Single Ended, (5.0 ±5.0V)
BP5   = Bi-Polar, (0.0V±5.0V)
BP10 = Bi-Polar, (0.0V±10.0V)
MA    = Current Source, (12mA±10mA)
RMS  = RMS, (0.0V +4.0V)
*
*
    From December 1, 2017 the CPCO is updated to include : 4-pin rather than 3-pin Power & Signal
Connector; axial thickness reduced to 19mm from 38mm; and additional Supply Voltage transient protection
*
CPCO Series DC-AC Current Probe, Clamp On, 160mm,
±1000A ±2000A ±4000A ±8000A ±12000A, ±16000A
Revision Date: 08-MAR-2021
 GMW Associates: 955 Industrial Road, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA. www.gmw.com. +1 (650) 802-8292
2
U.S. PATENT 9,952,257
TABLE 1: ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications by Current Range
Specification Symbol CPCO-1000 CPCO-2000 CPCO-4000 CPCO-8000 CPCO-12000 CPCO-16000
Primary Current, Nominal IPN ±1000A ±2000A ±4000A ±8000A ±12000A ±16000A
Primary Current, Max   IPSAT ±1250A ±2500A ±5000A ±10000A ±15000A ±20000A
Primary Current, Overload IPOL No Limit
Sensitivity
SE Output
S
4.00mV/A 2.00mV/A 1.00mV/A 0.50mV/A 0.300mV/A 0.25mV/A
BP5 Output 4.00mV/A 2.00mV/A 1.00mV/A 0.50mV/A 0.300mV/A 0.25mV/A
BP10 Output 8.00mV/A 4.00mV/A 2.00mV/A 1.00mV/A 0.600mV/A 0.50mV/A
RMS Output 4.00mV/Arms 2.00mV/Arms 1.00mV/Arms 0.50mV/Arms 0.30mV/Arms 0.25mV/Arms
MA Output 0.008mA/A 0.004mA/A 0.002mA/A 0.001mA/A 0.0006mA/A 0.0005mA/A
RMS-MA Output 0.016mA/A 0.008mA/A 0.004mA/A 0.002mA/A 0.0013mA/A 0.001mA/A
Sensitivity Accuracy SA ±1 %
Non Linearity NL < ±0.5% of FS
Bandwidth (-3dB) BW dc to 50kHz
Hysteresis after ±IPSAT VHYS or IHYS <0.5 % of FS <0.5 % of FS <0.5 % of FS <0.5% of FS <0.5 % of FS <0.5 % of FS
Noise
(3Hz to 1kHz)
SE Output
VNO
<8mVrms <8mVrms <4mVrms <2mVrms <1mVrms <1mVrms
BP5 Output <8mVrms <8mVrms <4mVrms <2mVrms <1mVrms <1mVrms
BP10 Output <16mVrms <16mVrms <8mVrms <4mVrm <2mVrms <2mVrms
RMS Output <4mVrms <4mVrms <2Vrms <1mVrms <0.5Vrms <0.5Vrms
MA Output INO 8 µArms 8 µArms 4 µArms 2 µArms 1 µArms 1 µArms
Resolution Noise / Sensitivity
Dielectric Withstanding
between Aperture ID and
Connector Pins
UW >5000Vac (60Hz, Dwell Time 1min, <2ma)
Specifications by Output Signal Type
Specification Symbol SE
(single ended)
BP5
(Bi Polar 5V)
BP10
(Bi Polar 10V)
RMS
(RMS)
MA
(4-20mA)
Output Signal, Nominal VOUTN or  IOUTN 5.0 ± 4.0V 0.0V ± 4.0V 0.0 ± 8.0V 0.0 to 4.0V 12 ± 8mA
Output Signal, Max
VOUTMSAT   or
IOUTMSAT
5.0 ± 5.0V 0.0V ± 5.0V 0.0 ± 10.0V 0.0 to 5V 12 ± 10mA
Output Signal Current, Absolute
Max